Mother Lode Van & Storage, Inc.

Moving Services and Modular Furniture Disassembly, Inventory,
Removal, and Reinstallation Services

FIFTH AMENDMENT TO AGREEMENT FOR SERVICES #316-S1611 / #598

THIS FIFTH AMENDMENT to that Agreement for Services #316-S1611 made and
entered into by and between the County of El Dorado, a political subdivision of the State
of California (hereinafter referred to as "County"), and Mother Lode Van & Storage, Inc.,
a California corporation duly qualified to conduct business in the State of California,
whose principal place of business is 11255 Pyrites Way, Suite 400, Rancho Cordova,
California 95670 (hereinafter referred to as "Contractor");

RECITALS

WHEREAS, Contractor has been engaged by County to provide moving services and
modular furniture disassembly, inventory, removal, and reinstallation services on an “as
requested” basis for County facilities both on the East Slope and West Slope of El
Dorado County, in accordance with Agreement for Services #316-S1611, dated January
26, 2016, Amendment | dated May 27, 2016, Amendment Il dated June 6, 2017,
Amendment Il dated July 20, 2017, and Amendment IV dated January 22, 2019, all
incorporated herein and made by reference a part hereof (hereinafter referred to as
“‘Agreement”);

WHEREAS, the parties hereto desire to amend the Agreement to increase the not-to-
exceed compensation amount of the Agreement by $100,000 amending ARTICLE I,
Compensation for Services;

WHEREAS, the parties hereto desire to amend the Agreement to add a County notice
recipient, amending ARTICLE XXIV, Notice to Parties;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the foregoing and the mutual promises and
covenants hereinafter contained, County and Contractor mutually agree to amend the
terms of the Agreement in this Fifth Amendment to Agreement on the following terms
and conditions:

l. ARTICLE lll, Compensation for Services, fourth paragraph of the Agreement is
amended in its entirety to read as follows:

The total amount of this Agreement, as amended, shall not exceed $700,000,
inclusive of all costs and expenses.

Mother Lode Van & Storage, Inc. Page 10of 3 #316-51611 / #598
Fifth Amendment

19-0770 A1 of 3



Il. ARTICLE XXI1V, Notice to Parties, is amended in its entirety to read as follows:

All notices to be given by the parties hereto shall be in writing and served by
depositing same in the United States Post Office, postage prepaid and return
receipt requested. Notices to County shall be addressed as follows:

County of El Dorado

Chief Administrative Office
3000 Fairlane Court, Suite One
Placerville, California 95667

Attn.: Russell Fackrell
Facilities Manager

with a copy to:
County of El Dorado
Chief Administrative Office
2850 Fairlane Court
Placerville, California 95667

Attn.: Michele Weimer
Procurement and Contracts Manager

or to such other location as County directs.

Notices to Contractor shall be addressed as follows:
Mother Lode Van & Storage, Inc.
11255 Pyrites Way, Suite 400
Rancho Cordova, California 95670

Attn.: Brian S. Larson
Corporate Secretary

or to such other location as Contractor directs.

Except as herein amended, all other parts and sections of Agreement for Services
#316-S1611, as amended, shall remain unchanged and in full force and effect.

Mother Lode Van & Storage, Inc. Page 2 of 3 #316-S1611 / #598
Fifth Amendment

19-0770 A2 of 3



IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have executed this Fifth Amendment to
Agreement for Services # #316-S1611 on the dates indicated below.

--COUNTY OF ELDORADO--

By: Dated:

Board of Supervisors
"County”

Attest:
James S. Mitrisin
Clerk of the Board of Supervisors

By: Dated:
Deputy Clerk

~--MOTHER LODE VAN & STORAGE, INC.--

% (A /7//‘”” ////// pated: 32917

Bfian 5. Larson
President & Corporate Secretary
“Contractor”

Mother Lode Van & Storage, Inc. Page 3 of 3 #316-S1611 / #598
Fifth Amendment

19-0770 A3 of 3





